

Jersey County Board

Gary Krueger, Chairman Mark Wagner, Vice-Chairman

jerseycountyillinois.us

200 North Lafayette St., Suite 3 Jerseyville, IL 62052 618.498.5571 x101 Fax 618.498.8735

October 10, 2024 Agenda **COUNTY BOARD** TUESDAY, October 29, 2024 7:00pm

Dear Board Members:

Based upon petition of by the members of the Jersey County Board a Special Meeting of the Jersey County Board scheduled for Tuesday, October 29, 2024 at 7:00pm and has been properly advertised with the following item of busine and is submitted for consideration at the Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Special County Board Meeting. We will be promptly at 7:00pm.
Call to Order by the County Clerk
Pledge of Allegiance:
Prayer:
Public Comment:
Business: A. Review and consideration regarding the Proposed FY24-25 Budget
Recommendations of the County Board
Mileage and Per Diem Adjournment
This is the only item of business filed for the Agenda at the time of this mailing. See you on Tuesday, October 29, 2024 at 7:00pm
Sincerely,
Gary Krueger, Jersey County Board Chairman

Board Members: